Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 2023
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET  ATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	ocument or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)     Name: OVAGEN GROUP LIMITED		ceiving Party(ies):
OVAGEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
	Street Address: CARRENTR	ILA BALLINA
	Street Address:	
	City: COUNTY MAYO	
	State/Country: IRELAND	Postal Code:
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	X No Additional name(s) and addresses attache	d? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	X Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other:	
Merger	Execution Dates: Dece	mber 19, 2007
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new app	lication and the first execution date of ap	plication is:
x Application has been filed already and the appli	cation filing date is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/432,499 filed May 12, 2006	B. Patent No.(s) 6,718,909 Issued A	oril 13, 2004,
Addition	7,117,814 issued O	ctober <b>10, 2006</b> No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	dence 6. Number of application	ons and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in	enclosed fees are authorized eposit Account No. 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. P68211US0-US2		
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
John C. Holman #22,769	Killolin	June 20, 2008
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature /	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments,	and documents: 2
	<b>N</b> 1	

JPH&S 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0709 Number 336458

## Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

## OVAGEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

## OVAGEN GROUP LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 19th day of December, 2007

for Registrar of Companies

**RECORDED: 06/20/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0710